# CH \$365.00 452419

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSX TRUST COMPANY	FORMERLY TMX Equity Transfer and Trust Company, which succeeded Equity Financial Trust Company, and then changed it's name to TSX Trust Company	08/03/2017	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NextGen Gaming Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 5, 189 Miller Street, North Sydney	
City:	New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2060	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4524193	THE SPIN LAB	
Registration Number:	4647326	SUPERBET	
Registration Number:	4653250	EASY SLIDER	
Registration Number:	4735606	EMPEROR'S KOI	
Registration Number:	4735607	IRISH EYES	
Registration Number:	4627160	DRAGON WINS	
Registration Number:	4656814	SLOTS SHOWDOWN	
Serial Number:	86608413		
Serial Number:	86608205	MERLIN'S MAGIC RESPINS	
Serial Number:	85621418	JACK'S BEANSTALK	
Serial Number:	86652178	DOCTOR LOVE ON VACATION	
Serial Number:	86652175	MAD MAD MONKEY	
Serial Number:	86653735	TITAN STORM	
Serial Number:	86653744	VOLCANO ERUPTION	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0216

900417892

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gpgulia@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory P. Gulia/Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1995-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. Gulia
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Gulia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=NEXTGEN - Security Release 2#page1.tif source=NEXTGEN - Security Release 2#page2.tif source=NEXTGEN - Security Release 2#page3.tif source=NEXTGEN - Security Release 2#page4.tif source=NEXTGEN - Security Release 2#page5.tif source=NEXTGEN - Security Release 2#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0217

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NextGen Gaming Pty Ltd ACN 090 108 688, an Australian corporation registered in New South Wales under the Corporations Act of 2001, (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner") granted a security interest ("Security Interest") to Equity Financial Trust Company, a trustee acting as a collateral agent on behalf of holders of certain senior secured debentures, in certain trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and the business and goodwill of the business associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, TMX Equity Transfer and Trust Company succeeded Equity Financial Trust Company as the collateral agent and subsequently changed its name to TSX Trust Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest in the Trademarks was granted on July 31, 2015;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is desirous of releasing the Security Interest in the Trademarks to the Trademark Owner;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby automatically terminated and shall be of no further force and effect and the Secured Party hereby releases unto Trademark Owner, and to the successors and assigns of Trademark Owner, the Security Interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation any security interests which the Secured Party may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

The Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver to the Trademark Owner all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the Security Interest in the Trademarks, and the Secured Party agrees that the Trademark Owner or its authorized representatives may record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

August 3
Dated: July [\_\_], 2017

TSX TRUST COMPANY

By: Derrice Richards

Name: Services

Title:

Name: Shelley Martin
Title: Senior Trust Officer

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
N NEXTGEN GAMING	3,810,948
DOCTOR LOVE	4,689,360
POWER BET	3,752,400
DYNAREEL	4,333,828
DYNAREEL	4,341,139
TEDDY BEAR'S PICNIC	4,512,154

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0219

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
THE SPIN LAB	4,524,193
SUPERBET & DEVICE	4,647,326
EASY SLIDER	4,653,250
EMPEROR'S KOI	4,735,606
IRISH EYES	4,735,607
DRAGON WINS	4,627,160
SLOTS SHOWDOWN	4,656,814

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0220

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
MING GUARDIAN	4,676,051
SUPERBET	85/609178
FOXIN' WINS	86/552295
FOXIN' WINS AGAIN	86/571524
GORILLA GO WILD	86/576420
BLOOD LORE WOLF PACK	86/599003
WILD WEST	86/607768

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0221

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
MERLIN'S MILLIONS	86/608143
MERLIN'S MAGIC RESPINS	86/608205
JACK'S BEANSTALK	85/621418
DOCTOR LOVE ON VACATION	86/652178
MAD MAD MONKEY	86/652175
TITAN STORM	86/653735
VOLCANO ERUPTION	86/653744

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0222

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
SLIDE A WILD	85/609302
SLIDE A WILD DEVICE	85/609352
MEDUSA	85/484847
DOCTOR LOVE	85/484813
AMAZON IDOLS	86/708453

DM3\4725318.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 08/18/2017**